
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM AND CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6186
ANSWERED ON:05.05.2003
ADVENTURE TOURISM IN KARNATAKA
SRIKANTA DATTA NARASIMHARAJA WADIYAR

Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have taken any steps to promote adventure tourism in Karnataka;

(b) if so, the number of projects sanctioned in the State during the last three years; and

(c) the funds sanctioned/released to the State Government for the projects?

Answer
MINISTER OF TOURISM AND CULTURE (SHRI JAGMOHAN)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b): The Department of Tourism, Government of India sanctioned nine Adventure Tourism related projects in the State of Karnataka during the last three years.

(c): An amount of Rs.110.59 lakhs was sanctioned and Rs.77.21 lakhs was released to the State Government of Karnataka for nine
Adventure Tourism related projects during 2000-01, 2001-02, 2002-03.
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